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Richard J. Parks, Esq,

Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick & Raspanti, LLP
54 Buhl Boulevard

Sharon, PA 16146

Tel: 724 981-1397

Fax: 724 981-1398

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: ) Bankruptcy Case No. 12-12900
)
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., ) Chapter 11
)
Debtors )
)

NOTICE OF RECLAMATION DEMAND OF
CONTINENTAL CRUSHING & CONVEYING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§546(c) and Continental Crushing
& Conveying (“Continental”) served the demand for reclamation of goods attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” upon (i) Patriot Coal Corporation by overnight mail at Patriot Coal Corporation,
P.O. Box 66823, St. Louis, Missouri 63166, and to each of the respective Patriot Coal Mining
facilities on July 25, 2012, c/o Patriot Coal Corporation, P.O. Box 66823, St. Louis, Missouri
63166, and to (i1) Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP by facsimile at (212) 607-7983 and by overnight
mail at Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP, 450 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10017, Attn:
Brian M. Resnick and Michelle M. McGreal, on July 30, 2012. The reclamation demand

identifies goods with an aggregate value of $757,505.43 that the respective Debtors received
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from Continental Crushing & Conveying during the 45-day period preceding the Debtors’

bankruptcy filing on July 9, 2012.

Dated: July 30, 2012

/s/ Richard J. Parks

Richard J. Parks

Pa. Supreme Court ID No. 40477

PIETRAGALLO GORDON ALFANO
BOSICK & RASPANTI, LLP

54 Buhl Boulevard

Sharon, PA 16146

Tel: (724) 981-1397

Fax: (724) 981-1398

E-mail: rjp@pbandg.com

Attorneys for Continental Crushing & Conveying
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EXHIBIT A

Reclamation Demand Letter(s) and Computerized Document Reference

(Attached)
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CONTINENTAL 438 Industrial Drive
b dy CRUSHING & CONVEYING RO. Box 406G
d A Joy Giou’a; Ine Company Winfieid, AL 35594-0400
Phone: 205-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25, 2012

Patriot Coal Corporation
P.O. Box 66823
Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer:

Demand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of the Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (c)
(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold 10 you
and you had received within (orty-five (45) days before your bankruptey filing date of July 9, 2012. This
demand specifically includes but is not limited to goods identified in the Schedule annexed here-to,

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the goods,

You are further notitied that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segrepated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following
notice and a hearing by the Bankruptcy Court or other court.

We make this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedics available to us, af
law or in equity, including but not limited 1o, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under
Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptcy Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days before the
date of cominencement of your bankruptcy case.

Very ttuly yours,

Continental Crushing & Conveying

(

Printed Name

_Coatpetle—\

Title
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@ CONTINENTAL 438 (ndustrial Drive
CRUSHING & CONVEYING PO. Box 400
d A loy Global lnc. Company Winfeid, AL 35594-0400
Phone: 205-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25,2012

Remington LLC

c/o Patriot Coal Corporation
P.O. Box 66823

Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer;

Demand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of the Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (c)
(1) of the United States Bankruptey Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold to you
and you had received within forty-five (45) days before your bankruptey filing date of July 9, 2012. This
demand specifically includes but is not limited to goods idenrified in the Schedule annexed here-to.

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the goods.

You are further notified that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segregated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following
notice and a hearing by the Bankruptey Court or other cowrt,

We make this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedics available to us, at
law or in equity, including but not limited to, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under

Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptcy Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days before the
date of commencement of your bankruptcy case.

Very truly yours,

Continenta) Crushing & Conveying

o e Fanty

ﬂrlrk& =N vy

Printed Name

T_i‘.:le-
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A Joy Glooal 15(9 Company Winﬂe)d,z/(\)L 34585792-0400
Phone: 205-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25,2012

Panther LLC

¢/o Patriot Coal Corporation
P.O. Box 66823

Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer:

Dernand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of the Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (c)
(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold to you
and you had received within forty-five (43) days before your bankruptcy filing date of July 9, 2012, This
demand specifically includes but is not limited to goods identified in the Schedule annexed here-to.

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the poods.
You are further notified that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segregated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following

notice and a hearing by the Bankruptcy Court or other court.

We male this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedies available to us, at
law or in equity, including bu( not limited to, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under
Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptey Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days hefore the
date of commencement of your bankruptcy case,

Very (ruly yours,

Continental Crushing & Conveying

e Farg—
A @iiﬂwj

"%nle
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CONTINENTAL 438 Industrial Drive
CRUSHING & CONVEYING RO. Box 400
A Joy Glohal Inc. Comparny \X/Inﬂeld,zl(\JL 34:‘3857920400
Phone: 5-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25,2012

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC
c/o Patriot Coal Corporation
P.O. Box 66823

Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer:

Demand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of the Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (¢)
(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold to you
and you had received within forty-five (45) days before your bankruptcy filing date of July 9, 2012. This
demand specitically includes but is not limited to goods identified in the Schedule annexed here-to.

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the goods.
You are further notified that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segregated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following

notice and a hearing by the Bankruptcy Court or other cout,
We make this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedies available to us, at

law or in equity, including but not limited to, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under
Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptcy Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days before the

date of commencement of your bankruptcy case.
Very truly yours,

Continental Crushing & Conveying

i

Title
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@ CONTINENTAL 438 Industrial Drive
u CRUSHING & CONVEYING PO, Box 400
A Joy Glabal inc Campany Winfield, AL 35594-0400
Phone: 205-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25,2012

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC
¢/o Patriot Coal Corporation
P.O. Box 66823

Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer:

Demand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of ti.. Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (c)
(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold to you
and you had received within forty-five (45) days before your bankruptey filing date of July 9, 2012. This
demand specifically includes but is not limited to goods identified in the Schedule annexed here-to.

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the goods.

You are further notified that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segregated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following
notice and a hearing by the Bankrupicy Court or other court,

We make this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedies available (o us, at
law or in equity, including but not limited to, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under
Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptey Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days before the
date of commencement of your bankruptcy case.

Very truly yours,

Continental Crushing & Conveying

Wi lee

Prihted Ny
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CO NT' N ENTAL 438 !Industrial Drive
CRUSHING & CONVEYING RO. Box 400
A Joy Glaba! Inc. Company Winfield, AL 35594-0400
Phone: 205-487-6492

Fax: 205-487-4233

July 25,2012

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC
c¢/o Patriot Coal Corporation

P.O. Box 66823

Saint Louis, MO 63166
(314-275-3600)

Re: Reclamation Demand by Continental Crushing & Conveying

Dear Customer;

Demand is hereby made upon you, pursuant to § 2-702 of the Uniform Commercial Code, and /or § 546 (c)
(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, for the return of all goods that the undersigned had sold to you
and you had received within forty-five (45) days before your bankruptcy filing date of July 9. 2012. This
demand specifically includes but is not limited to goods identified in the Schedule annexed here-to.

Please contact the undersigned for instructions in connection with the return of the goods.
You are further notified that all goods subject to our right of reclamation must be protected and segregated
by you and shall not be used for any purpose whatsoever except those specifically authorized following

notice and a hearing by the Bankruptey Court or other court.

We make this demand for reclamation without prejudice to all other rights and remedies available to us, at
law or in equity, including but not limited to, our right to an allowed administrative expense claim under
Section 503 (b) (9) of the Bankruptcy Code for all goods received by you within twenty (20) days before the

date of commencement of your bankruptey case.

Very truly yours,

Continental Crushing & Conveying

Printed Ngme
( md\‘rvﬂ

Title
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Continental Crushing & Conveying
A Joy Global Inc. Company

Invoices for Patriot Coal Corporation

Name
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT
BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT

DocumentNo Doc. Date

9404020330
9404022098
9404050795
9404053682
9404055116
9404056762

BLACK STALLION COAL CO/PATRIOT Total

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT

9404009859
9404014841
9404025556
9404026822
9404026823
9404039627
9404040833
9404052547
9404053847
9404053681
9404005885
9404005883
9404005886
9404005884
9404013499
9404014840
9404026535
9404029997
9404031589
9404048061
9404046800
9404046801
9404048060
9404046802
9404046803
9404046804
9404046805
9404046806

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL/PATRIOT Total

KANAWHA EAGLE LTD
KANAWHA EAGLE LTD
KANAWHA EAGLE LTD
KANAWHA EAGLE LTD

9404008433
9404042093
9404050789
9404051066

06/11/2012
06/12/2012
07/05/2012
07/10/2012
07/11/2012
07/12/2012

06/01/2012
06/06/2012
06/14/2012
06/15/2012
06/15/2012
06/26/2012
06/27/2012
07/09/2012
07/10/2012
07/10/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
06/05/2012
06/06/2012
06/15/2012
06/19/2012
06/20/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012
07/02/2012

06/01/2012
06/27/2012
07/05/2012
07/05/2012
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Amount

10,998.50
444.20
290.00
141.70
377.00
131.52
12,382.92
844.68
894.59
273.51
7,195.00
5,670.00
52,740.48
637.68
6,404.01
47,059.00
309.38
23,520.26
2,820.74
523.05
30,967.20
252.81
261,275.00
793.93
445.80
512.68
13,658.32
10,684.52
21,270.70
8,610.68
3,469.06
12,250.55
27,727.00
21,114.00
18,485.61
280,410.24
677.47
56,161.00
5,318.76

13,042.67
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Customer
27893

27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892
27892

27891
27891
27891
27891
27891
27891
27891

Name
KANAWHA EAGLE LTD
KANAWHA EAGLE LTD Total
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT
PANTHER LLC/PATRIOT Total
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT
REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT

DocumentNo Doc. Date

5404051065

9404009437
9404008432
9404009866
9404008437
9404015078
9404020312
9404022903
9404025127
9404027987
9404037341
9404039626
9404041091
9404040832
9404040854
9404052579
9404056761

9404009864
9404008444
9404011971
9404015083
9404033702
9404032875
9404050793

REMINGTON HOLDINGS LLC/PATRIOT Total

07/05/2012

06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/06/2012
06/11/2012
06/13/2012
06/14/2012
06/18/2012
06/22/2012
06/26/2012
06/26/2012
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
07/09/2012
07/12/2012

06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/04/2012
06/06/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
07/05/2012
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Amount
39,953.85
115.193.75
2,389.60
189.71
1,201.16
162.26
207.24
3,658.08
3,285.00
7,316.16
400.00
3,285.00
6,759.10
4,660.40
637.68
31.10
6,510.76
617.40
4131065
716.68
145.33
1,450.00
716.68
1,000.00
700.18
3,519.00




